1300 725 323
AS5710·54X/AS5712-54X Product Specifications
Ports
Switch Ports:
48 x SFP+ each supporting 10GbE or 1GbE
6 x QSFP each supporting 40GbE or 4 x 10GbE

1300 725 323
AS5710·54X/AS5712-54X Product Specifications
Ordering Information
Model Number PSU Airflow Region (power cord}
PSU-AC-400-F 400W AC Power Supply FRU port-to-power airflow no power cord
PSU-AC-400-8 400W AC Power Supply FRU power-to-port airflow no power cord
PSU-48V-400-F 400W -48V DC Power Supply FRU port-to-power airflow no power cord
PSU-48V-400-B 400W -48V DC Power Supply FRU power-to-port airflow no power cord
PSU-12V-400-1 12V DC power input unit FRU
FAN-1U-1x1D-F Fan Tray FRU port-to-power airflow
FAN-1U-1x1D-B Fan Tray FRU power-to-port airflow
Model Number I Description
CBL-PWR-US AC Power Cable - US (125V/13A, 1830mm)- only required with spare power supplies